\$ SMA FOUNDATION \$ SCHOLARSHIPS



SMA

Applications are open to employees and dependents of SMA member companies



\$2,500

Average scholarship amount awarded to SMA Foundation scholarship recipients



May 31

The 2021 Application Deadline is May 31

Who is eligible?

- **→** SMA Member Company Affiliation
- College and University Students
- Technical and Trade School Students
- Community and Junior College Students

Owners, employees and their dependents of SMA mover and associate member companies in good standing are eligible to apply for SMA Foundation scholarships. University and college students must be full-time status.

What are the requirements?

- Fully Completed Application
- Recent Photograph
- Certified Academic Transcript
- Letter of Intent
- Minimum of 2 Letters of Recommendation

SMA Foundation scholarship applications are available beginning in January 2021 at mytexasmover.com. All requirements must be fully met in order for an application to be considered. The 2021 application deadline is May 31.

How are recipients selected?

- Academic Achievement
- Community Involvement
- Financial Need

Recipients and scholarship amounts are determined by the SMA Foundation Board of Trustees. Scholarships are valid for the academic year in which they are awarded. Scholarship funds are sent directly to the recipient's school and may be used to meet such expenses as tuition, books and housing.



For more information contact Southwest Movers Association 512.476.0107 x103 or visit mytexasmover.com

The SMA Foundation is a non-profit educational, public relations, research and community service organization created by Southwest Movers Association (SMA) to promote the moving industry. SMA Foundation's scholarship program offers financial education assistance to SMA member owners, employees and their dependents. High school seniors, full-time university and college students as well as trade and technical school students are eligible to apply for SMA Foundation scholarships.